PRESIDENCE DE LA REPUBLIQUE

AMENDMENT #1 7 _
To RFP N° PP1-UCF/FDP-02

SELECTION OF OFF GRID CLEAN ENERGY FACILITY MANAGER

Subject: The purpose of this Amendment is to:

I. extend the submission deadline of proposals to October 28, 2016 ;
[I.  extend the deadlines to receive and to respond to the clarification questions.

Therefore, the Request for Proposal is amended as follows:
A. Letter of Invitation for Proposals (IFP), page v, 3™ paragraph:

Delete:
“Proposals must be delivered to the address and in the manner specified in the PDS ITC 17.5,
no later than September 29th, 2016 at 10:00 a.m. local time in Benin.”

And replace by.
“Proposals must be delivered to the address and in the manner specified in the PDS ITC 17.5,
no later than October 28th, 2016 at 10:00 a.m. local time in Benin.”

B. Part 1 Proposal and Selection Procedures, Section Il : Proposal Data Sheet, B -
Contents of the RFP, sub-clause ITC 8.1, page 33, 1st paragraph:

Delete:

“Clarifications may be requested by e-mail not later than fifteen (15) business days e.g.,
September 8t", 2016 before the deadline for submission of the Proposals, so that responses
can be issued to all Consultants not later than ten (10) business days e.g., September 15,
2016 prior to the deadline for submission of Proposals”.

And replace by:.

“Clarifications may be requested by e-mail not later than fifteen (15) business days e.g.,
October 7th, 2016 before the deadline for submission of the Proposals, so that responses can
be issued to all Consultants not later than ten (10) business days e.g., October 14th, 2016
prior to the deadline for submission of Proposals”.

Immeuble Kougblénou Zongo Nima 01 B.P. 101 Cotonou République du Bénin

+22921318240 +22921318179 +22921 314692 m info@mcabenin2.bj www.mcabenin2.bj



C. Part 1 Section Instruction to Consultant, Il : Proposal Data Sheet, Submission and
Opening of Proposals

- Sub-clause ITC 17.7, page 37

Delete:
“Do NOT Open Before 10:00 a.m. local time on September 29t", 2016. On or after 10:00 a.m.

local time on September 29t", 2016, Open ONLY In Presence of the Official Appointed.”

And replace by:
“Do NOT Open Before 10:00 a.m. local time on October 28", 2016. On or after 10:00 a.m.
local time on October 28", 2016, Open ONLY In Presence of the Official Appointed.”

- Sub-clause ITC 18.1, page 37

Delete:
“Proposals must be submitted no later than 10:00 a.m. local time of Cotonou, Benin on

September 29", 2016.”

And replace by:
“Proposals must be submitted no later than 10:00 a.m. local time of Cotonou, Benin on

October 28th, 2016.”

- Sub-clause ITC 20.1, page 37

Delete:
“The Proposal opening shall take place at Immeuble KOUGBLENOU, 3°™e étage, Domaine de

I’OCBN, Derriére la Compagnie Territoriale de Gendarmerie du Littoral on September 29",
2016 at 10:15 am Cotonou time, Benin.”

And replace by:
“The Proposal opening shall take place at Immeuble KOUGBLENOU, 3¢ étage, Domaine de
I’OCBN, Derriére la Compagnie Territoriale de Gendarmerie du Littoral on October 28",

2016.”

All the clauses of the initial bidding document which are not modified with this addendum
remain valid.

Cotonou, September 13, 2016

Samuel O. BATCHO -
National Coordinator



